# OP \$165.00 7897161

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
mVisible Technologies, Inc.		01/09/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Myxer Inc.
Street Address:	245 North Ocean Blvd., Suite 306
City:	Deerfield Beach
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33441
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78971619	MYXER
Registration Number:	3365947	MYXER
Registration Number:	3219877	MVISIBLE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Registration Number:	3219876	MVISIBLE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Registration Number:	3219875	MYXER TONES
Registration Number:	3224719	MYXER TONES

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (310)557-8475

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-277-2223

Email: ptomaillosangeles@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Miriam Claire Beezy

Address Line 1: 2029 Century Park East, Suite 3500
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 057658-8005 TRWHNE

TRADEMARK

900096759 REEL: 003699 FRAME: 0605

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Miriam Claire Beezy
Signature:	/miriam claire beezy/
Date:	01/17/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=Name Change Document#page1.tif source=Name Change Document#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003699 FRAME: 0606



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MVISIBLE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MVISIBLE TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO "MYXER INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2008, AT 12:06 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3974829 8100

080025511

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Farriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6299160

DATE: 01-09-08

TRADEMARK REEL: 003699 FRAME: 0607

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:05 FM 01/09/2008 FILED 12:06 PM 01/09/2008 SRV 080025511 - 3974829 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organiz	ed and existing under and by virtue of the General				
Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:  FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of  mVisible Technologies, Inc.					
RESOLVED, that the Co	ertificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended				
by changing the Article thereof numbered "FIRST" so that, a					
amended, said Article sha					
The name of this corporation i	s Myxer Inc. (the "Corporation").				
special meeting of the stoupon notice in accordance the State of Delaware at why statute were voted in farthird: That said an provisions of Section 242 Delaware.  FOURTH: That the capter reason of said amendment in WITNESS WHERE	nendment was duly adopted in accordance with the of the General Corporation Law of the State of ital of said corporation shall not be reduced under or by  OF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be				
signed this 9th	day of January, 20_08				
	By: /s/ Scott G. Kinnear  Authorized Officer  Title: President				
	Name: Scott G. Kinnear				
	Print or Type				

14.3 G 400 14.3 G 400 -0 1 J 600

**RECORDED: 01/17/2008** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003699 FRAME: 0608